
 

 

Memorandum 

DATE: January 16, 2026 

TO:  Mayor and City Council  

THROUGH: Jackie Bryant, City Manager   

FROM: Esha Singh, Management Assistant 

DEPT:  City Manager’s Office     

SUBJECT: Weekly Reports: Public Records Requests, Media Requests, and Code   

   Enforcement Service Requests 

This memorandum includes weekly reports from the City Clerk’s Office, Strategic 

Communications, and Code Enforcement to the Mayor and City Council for January 9, 2026 

through January 15, 2026.  

  
The following reports are attached: 

• Public records requests received by the City Clerk’s Office (attachment A) 

• Weekly media requests received by Communications (attachment B) 

• Weekly code enforcement service requests received by Code Enforcement (attachment C) 

 



Weekly Report
Run Date: 01/16/2026 2:02 AM

Reference No Create Date Customer Full Name Request Type Fire - Category General - Category Police - Category

G015166-010626 1/10/2026 Molly Rosen General Public Records Other

P015379-010926 1/9/2026 Isabella Thompson Police Department Records Body Worn Camera Video

P015380-010926 1/9/2026 Marissa Myers Police Department Records Background Request

P015381-010926 1/9/2026 Kimberly Cuartas Police Department Records Traffic Accident

P015382-010926 1/9/2026 Devin Stelter Police Department Records Police Report

P015383-010926 1/9/2026 Edward Whiting Police Department Records Background Request

P015384-010926 1/9/2026 Epifania CabangonTongol Police Department Records Police Report

P015385-010926 1/9/2026 Roman Narbaez Police Department Records Background Request

P015386-010926 1/9/2026 Kristi Elmore Police Department Records Background Request

P015387-010926 1/9/2026 Jacob Ross Police Department Records Background Request

P015388-010926 1/9/2026 FIREARMSHELP@DPS.ST
ATE.NV.US

Police Department Records Police Report

P015389-010926 1/9/2026 Dawn Androli Police Department Records Background Request

P015391-010926 1/9/2026 Dawn Androli Police Department Records Background Request

P015392-010926 1/9/2026 WCHSA CPS Police Department Records Police Report

P015393-010926 1/9/2026 WCHSA CPS Police Department Records Photos

G015394-010926 1/9/2026 WCHSA CPS General Public Records 911, Dispatch Calls, 911
Transcripts/Logs

P015395-010926 1/9/2026 Kristi Maust Police Department Records Background Request

P015396-010926 1/9/2026 Deborah Chibwe Police Department Records Background Request

P015397-010926 1/9/2026 Martin Johnson Sr. Police Department Records Background Request

G015398-010926 1/9/2026 Steve Makris General Public Records As-Builts, Easements, Flood
Zone

P015399-010926 1/9/2026 WCHSA CPS Police Department Records Police Report

P015400-010926 1/9/2026 WCHSA CPS Police Department Records Photos

G015401-010926 1/9/2026 WCHSA CPS General Public Records 911, Dispatch Calls, 911
Transcripts/Logs

P015402-010926 1/9/2026 Mihaela Roman Police Department Records Background Request

P015403-010926 1/9/2026 Jessica Mendoza Police Department Records Traffic Accident

F015404-010926 1/9/2026 Washoe County Medical
Examiner Medical Examiner

Fire Department Records Incident Report

P015405-010926 1/9/2026 Christina Decuyper Police Department Records Background Request

P015406-010926 1/9/2026 Chelsea Maurepas Police Department Records Police Report
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Weekly Report Run Date: 01/16/2026 2:02 AM

Reference No Create Date Customer Full Name Request Type Fire - Category General - Category Police - Category

G015407-010926 1/9/2026 Angie Johnston General Public Records Business License

P015408-010926 1/9/2026 Sophia Qualle Police Department Records Body Worn Camera Video

P015409-010926 1/9/2026 Michael Bolanos Police Department Records Traffic Accident

G015410-010926 1/9/2026 Aaron Lang General Public Records Other

P015411-010926 1/9/2026 CYNTHIA NOBLE Police Department Records Police Report

P015412-010926 1/9/2026 Beryl Price Police Department Records Police Report

P015413-010926 1/9/2026 Linda Bailey Police Department Records Police Report

G015414-010926 1/9/2026 Lynda Peters General Public Records 911, Dispatch Calls, 911
Transcripts/Logs

G015415-010926 1/9/2026 Mark Johnson General Public Records Building Plans, Blueprints,
Permits, Certificate of
Occupancy,  Building
Inspections

G015416-010926 1/9/2026 Public Records General Public Records Other

G015417-010926 1/9/2026 Blake Melancon General Public Records Code Enforcement,
Violations

P015418-010926 1/9/2026 FIREARMSHELP@DPS.ST
ATE.NV.US

Police Department Records Police Report

P015419-010926 1/9/2026 Brian Erbis Police Department Records Police Report

P015420-010926 1/9/2026 Steve Jones Police Department Records Police Report

G015421-010926 1/9/2026 Jalen Krupa General Public Records As-Builts, Easements, Flood
Zone

G015422-010926 1/9/2026 Jalen Krupa General Public Records As-Builts, Easements, Flood
Zone

G015423-010926 1/9/2026 Oscar Herrera General Public Records Building Plans, Blueprints,
Permits, Certificate of
Occupancy,  Building
Inspections

G015424-011026 1/10/2026 Payton yarrow General Public Records Other

P015425-011026 1/10/2026 Kerry Dugan Police Department Records Traffic Accident

P015426-011026 1/10/2026 Kerry Dugan Police Department Records Traffic Accident

P015427-011026 1/10/2026 Kerry Dugan Police Department Records Traffic Accident

P015428-011026 1/10/2026 Kerry Dugan Police Department Records Traffic Accident

P015429-011026 1/10/2026 Kerry Dugan Police Department Records Photos

P015430-011026 1/10/2026 Kerry Dugan Police Department Records Body Worn Camera Video

P015431-011026 1/10/2026 Kerry Dugan Police Department Records Traffic Accident

G015432-011026 1/10/2026 Dana Miller General Public Records Other

P015433-011026 1/10/2026 Katy McCoy Police Department Records Crime Statistics/Clery
Report

G015434-011026 1/10/2026 Kaillee Waugh General Public Records Other
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Weekly Report Run Date: 01/16/2026 2:02 AM

Reference No Create Date Customer Full Name Request Type Fire - Category General - Category Police - Category

G015435-011026 1/10/2026 Monique Markwell General Public Records 911, Dispatch Calls, 911
Transcripts/Logs

P015436-011026 1/10/2026 Monique Markwell Police Department Records Police Report

P015437-011026 1/10/2026 Jody Baker Police Department Records Police Report

P015438-011026 1/10/2026 Jade Hu Police Department Records Police Report

G015439-011126 1/11/2026 Timothy Sweet General Public Records Building Plans, Blueprints,
Permits, Certificate of
Occupancy,  Building
Inspections

P015440-011126 1/11/2026 Nicolas Colombant Police Department Records Police Report

G015441-011126 1/11/2026 Andrea Herrera General Public Records 911, Dispatch Calls, 911
Transcripts/Logs

P015442-011126 1/11/2026 Andrea Herrera Police Department Records Police Report

P015443-011126 1/11/2026 Amii Orton Police Department Records Body Worn Camera Video

P015444-011126 1/11/2026 FIREARMSHELP@DPS.ST
ATE.NV.US

Police Department Records Police Report

U015445-011126 1/11/2026 Fabian Trinidad Lopez Unrecognized Email

F015446-011126 1/11/2026 CRU LexisNexis Fire Department Records Incident Report

P015447-011126 1/11/2026 CRU LexisNexis Police Department Records Police Report

P015448-011126 1/11/2026 CRU LexisNexis Police Department Records Police Report

P015449-011126 1/11/2026 CRU LexisNexis Police Department Records Police Report

P015450-011126 1/11/2026 Gordon Rendon Police Department Records Police Report

G015451-011126 1/11/2026 Janice Dreelan General Public Records 911, Dispatch Calls, 911
Transcripts/Logs

P015452-011226 1/12/2026 Tammy Roberts Police Department Records Background Request

P015453-011226 1/12/2026 Dakota Perez Police Department Records Body Worn Camera Video

P015454-011226 1/12/2026 Jared Kaiser Police Department Records Traffic Accident

P015455-011226 1/12/2026 Keith Sanchez Police Department Records Background Request

G015457-011226 1/9/2026 Dustin Maynard General Public Records Other

G015460-011226 1/12/2026 Ryan McIntosh General Public Records Building Plans, Blueprints,
Permits, Certificate of
Occupancy,  Building
Inspections

P015461-011226 1/12/2026 Lara M Feldstein Police Department Records Traffic Accident

G015462-011226 1/12/2026 Lara M Feldstein General Public Records 911, Dispatch Calls, 911
Transcripts/Logs

P015463-011226 1/12/2026 Martin Johnson Sr. Police Department Records Background Request

P015464-011226 1/12/2026 Lara M Feldstein Police Department Records Photos

P015465-011226 1/12/2026 Lara M Feldstein Police Department Records Body Worn Camera Video
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Reference No Create Date Customer Full Name Request Type Fire - Category General - Category Police - Category

P015466-011226 1/12/2026 Megan Duran Police Department Records Police Report

P015467-011226 1/12/2026 Sharleen Barnes Police Department Records Police Report

P015468-011226 1/12/2026 Jon Josephsen Police Department Records Background Request

P015469-011226 1/12/2026 Ryan Dysinger Police Department Records Background Request

P015470-011226 1/12/2026 TAWNEY MCLAUGHLIN Police Department Records Background Request

P015471-011226 1/12/2026 Marcia Filipas Police Department Records Police Report

P015472-011226 1/12/2026 CASHA KAUFER Police Department Records Police Report

P015473-011226 1/12/2026 WCHSA CPS Police Department Records Police Report

P015474-011226 1/12/2026 WCHSA CPS Police Department Records Photos

G015475-011226 1/12/2026 WCHSA CPS General Public Records 911, Dispatch Calls, 911
Transcripts/Logs

P015476-011226 1/12/2026 Ann stirling Police Department Records Traffic Accident

P015477-011226 1/12/2026 WCHSA CPS Police Department Records Police Report

P015478-011226 1/12/2026 WCHSA CPS Police Department Records Photos

G015479-011226 1/12/2026 WCHSA CPS General Public Records 911, Dispatch Calls, 911
Transcripts/Logs

G015480-011226 1/12/2026 Nevada Transparency General Public Records 911, Dispatch Calls, 911
Transcripts/Logs

P015481-011226 1/12/2026 WCHSA CPS Police Department Records Police Report

P015482-011226 1/12/2026 WCHSA CPS Police Department Records Photos

P015483-011226 1/12/2026 David Eaton Police Department Records Police Report

G015484-011226 1/12/2026 WCHSA CPS General Public Records 911, Dispatch Calls, 911
Transcripts/Logs

P015485-011226 1/12/2026 John Ostrander Police Department Records Body Worn Camera Video

P015486-011226 1/12/2026 Alyssa Fox Police Department Records Police Report

P015487-011226 1/12/2026 Leslie Estrada Chavez Police Department Records Traffic Accident

P015488-011226 1/12/2026 Daven Cameron Police Department Records Traffic Accident

P015489-011226 1/12/2026 Steven Bus Police Department Records Traffic Accident

P015490-011226 1/12/2026 DAVID ROWE Police Department Records Police Report

P015491-011226 1/12/2026 Leonides Ruelas Police Department Records Police Report

P015492-011226 1/12/2026 WCHSA CPS Police Department Records Police Report

P015493-011226 1/12/2026 CLAUDIA PEREZ Police Department Records Police Report

P015494-011226 1/12/2026 CLAUDIA PEREZ Police Department Records Photos

P015495-011226 1/12/2026 CLAUDIA PEREZ Police Department Records Police Report

G015496-011226 1/12/2026 Rasner Team General Public Records Building Plans, Blueprints,
Permits, Certificate of
Occupancy,  Building
Inspections
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Reference No Create Date Customer Full Name Request Type Fire - Category General - Category Police - Category

P015497-011226 1/12/2026 Hunter Cook Police Department Records Background Request

P015498-011226 1/12/2026 Jessica Paz Police Department Records Police Report

P015499-011226 1/12/2026 PETER KORNILOV Police Department Records Traffic Accident

P015500-011226 1/12/2026 Richard McCann Police Department Records Police Report

P015501-011226 1/12/2026 Richard McCann Police Department Records Police Report

G015502-011226 1/12/2026 Mark Gookin General Public Records Drainage Reports & Studies

G015503-011226 1/12/2026 Lindsay Beck General Public Records Building Plans, Blueprints,
Permits, Certificate of
Occupancy,  Building
Inspections

G015504-011226 1/12/2026 Rob Zotti General Public Records Building Plans, Blueprints,
Permits, Certificate of
Occupancy,  Building
Inspections

G015505-011226 1/12/2026 Bret Watson General Public Records Code Enforcement,
Violations

P015507-011226 1/12/2026 Brianna Orozco Police Department Records Police Report

P015508-011226 1/12/2026 Judy Avila Police Department Records Police Report

P015509-011226 1/12/2026 Emmanuel Palafox Palomar Police Department Records Police Report

P015510-011226 1/12/2026 George Hill Police Department Records Background Request

P015511-011226 1/12/2026 Kristi Maust Police Department Records Background Request

P015512-011226 1/12/2026 Fahmida Murphy Police Department Records Background Request

F015513-011226 1/12/2026 Alyssa Roberts Fire Department Records Medical/Patient Care Report

P015514-011226 1/12/2026 Britt Chapman Police Department Records Police Report

G015515-011226 1/12/2026 Brian Erbis General Public Records 911, Dispatch Calls, 911
Transcripts/Logs

F015516-011226 1/12/2026 Hector Diaz Fire Department Records Fire Prevention Records

P015517-011226 1/12/2026 CRU LexisNexis Police Department Records Police Report

P015518-011226 1/12/2026 CRU LexisNexis Police Department Records Police Report

P015519-011226 1/12/2026 CRU LexisNexis Police Department Records Police Report

P015520-011226 1/12/2026 CRU LexisNexis Police Department Records Police Report

G015521-011226 1/12/2026 Avilane Jane General Public Records Other

P015522-011326 1/13/2026 Danielle Facemire Police Department Records Background Request

P015523-011326 1/13/2026 Zach Thorp Police Department Records Police Report

G015524-011326 1/13/2026 Alyxander Claiborne General Public Records 911, Dispatch Calls, 911
Transcripts/Logs

F015525-011326 1/13/2026 Spencer Winters Fire Department Records Fire Prevention Records
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Reference No Create Date Customer Full Name Request Type Fire - Category General - Category Police - Category

G015526-011326 1/13/2026 Diedra Thiesse General Public Records Building Plans, Blueprints,
Permits, Certificate of
Occupancy,  Building
Inspections

P015527-011326 1/13/2026 Fernan P Dangaran Police Department Records Police Report

P015528-011326 1/13/2026 Willard Hill Police Department Records Body Worn Camera Video

P015529-011326 1/13/2026 Willard Hill Police Department Records Photos

P015530-011326 1/13/2026 Willard Hill Police Department Records Police Report

F015531-011326 1/13/2026 Anna Arutyunyan Fire Department Records Incident Report

P015532-011326 1/13/2026 Brian Erbis Police Department Records Police Report

P015533-011326 1/13/2026 Brian Erbis Police Department Records Body Worn Camera Video

P015534-011326 1/13/2026 Nevada Rhodes Police Department Records Police Report

P015535-011326 1/13/2026 Marni Zaleschuk Police Department Records Police Report

P015536-011326 1/13/2026 Brian Erbis Police Department Records Police Report

P015537-011326 1/13/2026 Brian Erbis Police Department Records Body Worn Camera Video

G015538-011326 1/13/2026 Aaron Stroud General Public Records Other

G015539-011326 1/13/2026 John Kalivoda General Public Records Building Plans, Blueprints,
Permits, Certificate of
Occupancy,  Building
Inspections

P015540-011326 1/13/2026 Vanessa Knox Police Department Records Police Report

P015541-011326 1/13/2026 Kaitlin Walton Police Department Records Police Report

P015542-011326 1/13/2026 Willard Hill Police Department Records Body Worn Camera Video

P015543-011326 1/13/2026 Bradley Montoya Police Department Records Body Worn Camera Video

G015544-011326 1/13/2026 Remington Walker General Public Records Building Plans, Blueprints,
Permits, Certificate of
Occupancy,  Building
Inspections

P015545-011326 1/13/2026 Erick Tucker Police Department Records Background Request

G015546-011326 1/13/2026 tully kari General Public Records Building Plans, Blueprints,
Permits, Certificate of
Occupancy,  Building
Inspections

G015547-011326 1/13/2026 Jackie Lopey General Public Records Building Plans, Blueprints,
Permits, Certificate of
Occupancy,  Building
Inspections

P015548-011326 1/13/2026 William Jackson Police Department Records Background Request

G015549-011326 1/13/2026 Justine L Lotz General Public Records Building Plans, Blueprints,
Permits, Certificate of
Occupancy,  Building
Inspections
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Weekly Report Run Date: 01/16/2026 2:02 AM

Reference No Create Date Customer Full Name Request Type Fire - Category General - Category Police - Category

P015550-011326 1/13/2026 German Salazar Police Department Records Police Report

G015551-011326 1/13/2026 German Salazar General Public Records 911, Dispatch Calls, 911
Transcripts/Logs

P015552-011326 1/13/2026 Jeremy Chapman Police Department Records Police Report

G015553-011326 1/13/2026 David Bakke General Public Records Building Plans, Blueprints,
Permits, Certificate of
Occupancy,  Building
Inspections

P015554-011326 1/13/2026 Darren Fanton Police Department Records Background Request

F015555-011326 1/13/2026 Jennifer Christensen Fire Department Records Fire Prevention Records

P015556-011326 1/13/2026 David Ohara Police Department Records Background Request

P015557-011326 1/13/2026 Jasmin Corcoles Police Department Records Police Report

P015558-011326 1/13/2026 Jasmin Corcoles Police Department Records Police Report

P015559-011326 1/13/2026 Yolanda Sharp Police Department Records Police Report

G015560-011326 1/13/2026 Anna Henry General Public Records Phase I Environmental Site
Assessment

P015561-011326 1/13/2026 Hector Feliciano Police Department Records Traffic Accident

G015563-011326 1/13/2026 Stefano Hristov General Public Records Building Plans, Blueprints,
Permits, Certificate of
Occupancy,  Building
Inspections

P015564-011326 1/13/2026 Elizabeth Padron Lee Police Department Records Police Report

P015565-011326 1/13/2026 Eva Ruano Escobar Police Department Records Police Report

P015566-011326 1/13/2026 Joel Duran Police Department Records Traffic Accident

F015567-011326 1/13/2026 Washoe County Medical
Examiner Medical Examiner

Fire Department Records Incident Report

U015568-011326 1/13/2026 Brooklyn Gaborno Unrecognized Email

G015569-011326 1/13/2026 Sierra Canyon General Public Records Building Plans, Blueprints,
Permits, Certificate of
Occupancy,  Building
Inspections

P015570-011326 1/13/2026 EWU Media LLC Police Department Records Body Worn Camera Video

P015571-011326 1/13/2026 EWU Media LLC Police Department Records Body Worn Camera Video

P015572-011426 1/14/2026 Nelson Lopez Police Department Records Police Report

P015573-011426 1/14/2026 CRU LexisNexis Police Department Records Police Report

P015574-011426 1/14/2026 CRU LexisNexis Police Department Records Police Report

P015575-011426 1/14/2026 CRU LexisNexis Police Department Records Police Report

P015576-011426 1/14/2026 Tammy Roberts Police Department Records Background Request

P015577-011426 1/14/2026 Loretta King Police Department Records Photos

P015578-011426 1/14/2026 Brian Erbis Police Department Records Police Report
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Reference No Create Date Customer Full Name Request Type Fire - Category General - Category Police - Category

P015579-011426 1/14/2026 Conrad Manubag Police Department Records Traffic Accident

P015580-011426 1/14/2026 Conrad Manubag Police Department Records Traffic Accident

P015581-011426 1/14/2026 Brianna Besaw Police Department Records Police Report

P015582-011426 1/14/2026 OPM Police Department Records Background Request

P015583-011426 1/14/2026 OPM Police Department Records Background Request

P015584-011426 1/14/2026 Hannah Branch Police Department Records RPD: Policies, General
Orders (G.O.'s), Budget, or
Admin Records

P015585-011426 1/14/2026 Hannah Branch Police Department Records RPD: Policies, General
Orders (G.O.'s), Budget, or
Admin Records

P015586-011426 1/14/2026 Marie Kirk Police Department Records Background Request

P015587-011426 1/14/2026 Natalie Cozzi Police Department Records Photos

P015588-011426 1/14/2026 Krissy England Police Department Records Police Report

P015589-011426 1/14/2026 David OHara Police Department Records Background Request

P015590-011426 1/14/2026 Cameron Mann Police Department Records Police Report

P015591-011426 1/14/2026 Cynthia Kahle Police Department Records Background Request

P015592-011426 1/14/2026 Wendy Beaman Police Department Records Police Report

P015593-011426 1/14/2026 KIRSTEE SCOGNAMIGLIO Police Department Records Police Report

P015594-011426 1/14/2026 Sarah Schroeder Police Department Records Photos

F015595-011426 1/14/2026 Alyssa Roberts Fire Department Records Medical/Patient Care Report

F015596-011426 1/14/2026 Jennifer Giannandrea Fire Department Records Incident Report

G015597-011426 1/14/2026 Anthony Ko General Public Records Building Plans, Blueprints,
Permits, Certificate of
Occupancy,  Building
Inspections

P015598-011426 1/14/2026 Mike Smith Police Department Records Background Request

P015599-011426 1/14/2026 WCHSA CPS Police Department Records Police Report

G015600-011426 1/14/2026 Tracy Evans General Public Records 911, Dispatch Calls, 911
Transcripts/Logs

F015601-011426 1/14/2026 Gaby Houston Fire Department Records Medical/Patient Care Report

P015602-011426 1/14/2026 Janyce Murray Police Department Records Police Report

F015603-011426 1/14/2026 Susan M Chase Fire Department Records Fire Prevention Records

P015604-011426 1/14/2026 Tiffany Hamilton Police Department Records Police Report

G015605-011426 1/14/2026 Jamie Pulver General Public Records Other

F015606-011426 1/14/2026 Jamie Pulver Fire Department Records Fire Prevention Records

P015607-011426 1/14/2026 CPMB_CP3@dss.ca.gov Police Department Records Police Report

G015608-011426 1/14/2026 Dana Miller General Public Records Other
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Reference No Create Date Customer Full Name Request Type Fire - Category General - Category Police - Category

P015609-011426 1/14/2026 Jacob Ballensky Police Department Records Background Request

G015610-011426 1/14/2026 Maurine May General Public Records 911, Dispatch Calls, 911
Transcripts/Logs

P015611-011426 1/14/2026 Ashley Winland Police Department Records Police Report

G015612-011426 1/14/2026 David Bakke General Public Records Building Plans, Blueprints,
Permits, Certificate of
Occupancy,  Building
Inspections

P015613-011426 1/14/2026 Arturo Nolasco Police Department Records Background Request

P015614-011426 1/14/2026 Fernan P Dangaran Police Department Records Police Report

P015615-011426 1/14/2026 WCHSA CPS Police Department Records Police Report

P015616-011426 1/14/2026 WCHSA CPS Police Department Records Photos

P015617-011426 1/14/2026 TT Pham Police Department Records Background Request

P015618-011426 1/14/2026 Misty Best Police Department Records Police Report

P015619-011426 1/14/2026 Paul Lee Police Department Records Police Report

P015620-011426 1/14/2026 OPM Police Department Records Background Request

P015621-011426 1/14/2026 OPM Police Department Records Background Request

P015622-011426 1/14/2026 OPM Police Department Records Background Request

P015623-011426 1/14/2026 Florida Board of Bar
Examiners

Police Department Records Background Request

P015624-011426 1/14/2026 Suzy Tuano Police Department Records Traffic Accident

P015625-011426 1/14/2026 Detective L. Valencia Police Department Records Background Request

P015626-011426 1/14/2026 Jennifer Radvanyi Police Department Records Police Report

P015627-011426 1/14/2026 FIREARMSHELP@DPS.ST
ATE.NV.US

Police Department Records Background Request

P015628-011426 1/14/2026 FIREARMSHELP@DPS.ST
ATE.NV.US

Police Department Records Police Report

F015629-011426 1/14/2026 Sergio Patino Fire Department Records Incident Report

G015630-011426 1/14/2026 Hector Diaz General Public Records Building Plans, Blueprints,
Permits, Certificate of
Occupancy,  Building
Inspections

G015631-011426 1/14/2026 michelle baker General Public Records Other

P015632-011426 1/14/2026 CHANTAL ZUNIGA Police Department Records FBI NICS

P015633-011426 1/14/2026 Abraham Hurtado
Dominguez

Police Department Records Police Report

G015634-011526 1/15/2026 Jen Samuel General Public Records 911, Dispatch Calls, 911
Transcripts/Logs

P015635-011526 1/15/2026 Jen Samuel Police Department Records Body Worn Camera Video

P015636-011526 1/15/2026 Jen Samuel Police Department Records Photos
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P015637-011526 1/15/2026 Jen Samuel Police Department Records Police Report

F015638-011526 1/15/2026 Jen Samuel Fire Department Records Incident Report

F015639-011526 1/15/2026 Jen Samuel Fire Department Records Investigation Report

P015640-011526 1/15/2026 CRU LexisNexis Police Department Records Police Report

P015641-011526 1/15/2026 CRU LexisNexis Police Department Records Police Report

P015642-011526 1/15/2026 CRU LexisNexis Police Department Records Police Report

P015643-011526 1/15/2026 CRU LexisNexis Police Department Records Police Report

P015644-011526 1/15/2026 CRU LexisNexis Police Department Records Police Report

P015645-011526 1/15/2026 CRU LexisNexis Police Department Records Police Report

P015646-011526 1/15/2026 CRU LexisNexis Police Department Records Police Report

P015647-011526 1/15/2026 Shannon Durkin Police Department Records Police Report

P015648-011526 1/15/2026 Shannon Durkin Police Department Records Police Report

P015649-011526 1/15/2026 Shannon Durkin Police Department Records Police Report

G015650-011526 1/15/2026 Shannon Durkin General Public Records Reno Direct
Calls/Complaints

G015651-011526 1/15/2026 Shannon Durkin General Public Records Business License

G015652-011526 1/15/2026 Shannon Durkin General Public Records Employment Data, Payroll

G015653-011526 1/15/2026 Shannon Durkin General Public Records Housing, HUD, Rental
Assistance

G015654-011526 1/15/2026 Shannon Durkin General Public Records Reno City Council Meeting
Information

G015655-011526 1/15/2026 Shannon Durkin General Public Records Building Plans, Blueprints,
Permits, Certificate of
Occupancy,  Building
Inspections

P015656-011526 1/15/2026 Filed Requests Police Department Records RPD: Policies, General
Orders (G.O.'s), Budget, or
Admin Records

P015657-011526 1/15/2026 Tammy Roberts Police Department Records Background Request

P015658-011526 1/15/2026 Tammy Roberts Police Department Records Background Request

P015659-011526 1/15/2026 Tammy Roberts Police Department Records Background Request

P015660-011526 1/15/2026 Tammy Roberts Police Department Records Background Request

P015661-011526 1/15/2026 Tammy Roberts Police Department Records Background Request

P015662-011526 1/15/2026 Andrea Morrison Police Department Records Traffic Accident

P015663-011526 1/15/2026 Danielle Facemire Police Department Records Background Request

P015664-011526 1/15/2026 Dennis Eaton Police Department Records Traffic Accident

G015665-011526 1/15/2026 Kourtnee Henderson General Public Records 911, Dispatch Calls, 911
Transcripts/Logs

P015666-011526 1/15/2026 Alison Cook Police Department Records Background Request
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Reference No Create Date Customer Full Name Request Type Fire - Category General - Category Police - Category

G015667-011526 1/15/2026 Elizabeth James General Public Records Building Plans, Blueprints,
Permits, Certificate of
Occupancy,  Building
Inspections

F015668-011526 1/15/2026 Kevin Skibbe Fire Department Records Fire Prevention Records

P015669-011526 1/15/2026 Kimberly Cuartas Police Department Records Traffic Accident

G015670-011526 1/15/2026 Kurt Jameson General Public Records Building Plans, Blueprints,
Permits, Certificate of
Occupancy,  Building
Inspections

P015671-011526 1/15/2026 CRU LexisNexis Police Department Records Police Report

P015672-011526 1/15/2026 CRU LexisNexis Police Department Records Police Report

P015673-011526 1/15/2026 CRU LexisNexis Police Department Records Police Report

P015674-011526 1/15/2026 Margaretha Smit Police Department Records Police Report

P015675-011526 1/15/2026 Misty Thomas Police Department Records Police Report

G015676-011526 1/15/2026 Barbra Hopkins General Public Records Reno Direct
Calls/Complaints

P015677-011526 1/15/2026 Angie Morris Police Department Records Form I-918/U-Visa

G015678-011526 1/15/2026 Joshua O'fair General Public Records Code Enforcement,
Violations

G015679-011526 1/15/2026 Joshua O'fair General Public Records Building Plans, Blueprints,
Permits, Certificate of
Occupancy,  Building
Inspections

G015680-011526 1/15/2026 Joshua O'fair General Public Records Site Plans, Zoning
Verifications Reports, Traffic
Parking Studies, Land
Development Case (LDC)

G015681-011526 1/15/2026 Misty Best General Public Records 911, Dispatch Calls, 911
Transcripts/Logs

P015682-011526 1/15/2026 Misty Best Police Department Records Police Report

G015683-011526 1/15/2026 Ryan Corrigan General Public Records 911, Dispatch Calls, 911
Transcripts/Logs

P015684-011526 1/15/2026 Terrance KELLY Police Department Records Body Worn Camera Video

P015687-011526 1/15/2026 Melissa Gomez Martinez Police Department Records Police Report

P015688-011526 1/15/2026 Alyssa Leids Police Department Records Body Worn Camera Video

P015689-011526 1/15/2026 Jason Van Voorhis Police Department Records Police Report

F015690-011526 1/15/2026 Nicole Williams Fire Department Records Fire Prevention Records

P015691-011526 1/15/2026 Austin Salazar Police Department Records Police Report

P015692-011526 1/15/2026 Joshua Clements Police Department Records Background Request

P015693-011526 1/15/2026 william mccafferty Police Department Records Police Report
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G015694-011526 1/15/2026 Michael Michael General Public Records Drainage Reports & Studies

G015695-011526 1/15/2026 Michael Michael General Public Records Drainage Reports & Studies

G015696-011526 1/15/2026 Matthew Minten General Public Records Sewer, GIS Mapping, Storm
Drain

G015697-011526 1/15/2026 Liz Hynes General Public Records Building Plans, Blueprints,
Permits, Certificate of
Occupancy,  Building
Inspections

G015698-011526 1/15/2026 Kimberly Sweeney General Public Records 911, Dispatch Calls, 911
Transcripts/Logs

P015699-011526 1/15/2026 Kimberly Sweeney Police Department Records Police Report

P015700-011526 1/15/2026 Cheenee Gordon Police Department Records Police Report

P015701-011526 1/15/2026 EWU Media LLC Police Department Records Body Worn Camera Video

G015702-011526 1/15/2026 Prerak Gupta General Public Records As-Builts, Easements, Flood
Zone

P015703-011526 1/15/2026 Sydney Buchanan Police Department Records Body Worn Camera Video

P015704-011526 1/15/2026 Jackie Murillo Police Department Records Police Report

G015705-011526 1/15/2026 Dan Quintana General Public Records Building Plans, Blueprints,
Permits, Certificate of
Occupancy,  Building
Inspections

P015706-011526 1/15/2026 Alejandra Morales Police Department Records Body Worn Camera Video
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Received Request Type Name Media Outlet City Dept Request
Jan 15 2026 07:41PM M N/A KRNV 4/KRXI 11 RPD Assault with a Deadly Weapon Harvard Way

Jan 15 2026 04:27PM M Glennis KTVN 2 RPD Medical Situation 6th St.

Jan 15 2026 03:50PM M Erin KTVN 2 RPD Medical Situation 6th St.

Jan 15 2026 11:07AM M Alisabeth KRNV 4/KRXI 11 City of Reno Dispatch Question

Jan 15 2026 07:17AM M N/A KTVN 2 RPD Police Activity Clear Acre Lane

Jan 15 2026 06:28AM E Kristen This is Reno City of Reno Parks Vandalism

Jan 15 2026 05:29AM E Jaden Z. KRNV 4/KRXI 11 City of Reno National Pothole Day

Jan 15 2026 03:17AM M Angela KOLO 8 RPD Motel Police Presence

Jan 15 2026 02:03AM M Jake KTVN 2 RPD Possible Stabbing E. 4th St.

Jan 14 2026 05:50PM M N/A KRNV 4/KRXI 11 RPD Vehicle Crash Reno Town Mall

Jan 14 2026 03:11PM M Amy KTVN 2 RPD Assault Downtown Reno

Jan 14 2026 01:52PM E Dana Grant Writing USA City of Reno Grant Management Workshop

Jan 14 2026 12:22PM M Valerie KOLO 8 RPD Possible Shooting West St.

Jan 14 2026 11:12AM M Hana KOLO 8 City of Reno E-waste Disposal

Jan 14 2026 07:39AM M Jessica Fortune Magazine City of Reno RTC Project in Storey County

Jan 13 2026 07:00PM M N/A KRNV 4/KRXI 11 RFD House Fire Holcomb Ranch Ln.

Jan 13 2026 06:32PM M N/A KTVN 2 RFD House Fire Holcomb Ranch Ln.

Jan 13 2026 06:31PM M N/A KTVN 2 RFD Fire Response Plumas St.

Jan 13 2026 04:02PM E Jessica Fortune Magazine City of Reno RTC Project in Storey County

Jan 13 2026 03:45PM M Ryan KTVN 2 City of Reno Park Trash Question

Jan 13 2026 03:44PM M Ryan KTVN 2 City of Reno Park Trash Question

Jan 13 2026 11:24AM M Amy KTVN 2 RPD McQueen HS Lockdown

Jan 13 2026 10:44AM M Justin KTVN 2 RFD Van Fire S. Rock Blvd.

Jan 13 2026 10:19AM M Valerie KOLO 8 RPD Shooting Skyview Parkway

Jan 13 2026 10:10AM M Justin KTVN 2 RPD Vehicle Crash Sutro St.

Jan 13 2026 09:23AM M Gavin KTVN 2 RFD Airport Aircraft Emergency

Jan 13 2026 05:21AM E Jaden Z. KRNV 4/KRXI 11 City of Reno School Zone Flashing Beacons

Jan 12 2026 10:57PM M N/A KTVN 2 RFD Structure Fire Longley Ln.

Jan 12 2026 10:22PM M N/A KRNV 4/KRXI 11 RPD Dead Body

Jan 12 2026 06:12PM M Amy KTVN 2 RPD Police Presence 4th St.

Jan 12 2026 05:31PM M Justin KTVN 2 RFD Vehicle Fire

Jan 12 2026 12:56PM M Justin KTVN 2 City of Reno Councilmember Hire Date Confirmation

Jan 12 2026 12:11AM M Jason KTVN 2 RPD Police Presence 2nd St.

Jan 12 2026 10:23AM M Ben KOLO 8 City of Reno Lear Community Meeting

Jan 12 2026 08:45AM M Joe KRNV 4/KRXI 11 RPD Shooting Case

Jan 11 2026 07:06PM M Gavin KTVN 2 RPD Missing Girl

Jan 10 2026 09:43AM M Alin KTVN 2 City of Reno Lear Community Meeting

Jan 09 2026 03:53PM M Justin KTVN 2 RPD Offender Watch Program

Jan 09 2026 03:26PM E Valerie KOLO 8 City of Reno Opioid Settlement Funds

Jan 09 2026 03:15PM M N/A KRNV 4/KRXI 11 RPD Missing Person

Requests to City of Reno Media Line (775-430-5005)

January 9, 2026 - January 15, 2026



Jan 09 2026 12:37PM M Valerie KOLO 8 City of Reno Mayor Interview

Jan 09 2026 11:36AM M Sarah KTVN 2 City of Reno Jr. Parks Rangers 
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52 Service Requests

Number Case Description Location State Assignment group ▲ Created Ward number

SER0114705 Shopping Cart-4801 Neil 

RdSER0114705

Per VM: One shopping 

cart located on the 

sidewalk

4801 Neil Rd, Reno, NV 

89502

Closed Code Enforcement 2026-01-09 07:58:54

SER0114711 4195 W 7th- 

shoppingSER0114711

20 shopping carts- near 

the dumpster 

4195 W 7th St, Reno, 

NV 89503

Closed Code Enforcement 2026-01-09 09:11:32

SER0114714 Nuisance-3282 

Bullwinkle 

DriveSER0114714

Per the reporting party, 

this establishment is not 

clearing the snow or ice 

and is creating a safety 

concern for residents. 

3280 Bullwinkle Dr, 

Reno, NV 89512

Closed Code Enforcement 2026-01-09 09:27:56



Code Enforcement Service Requests Created Last 7 Days Page 2

Run By : Chad Waters 2026-01-16 00:01:01 Pacific Standard Time

Number Case Description Location State Assignment group ▲ Created Ward number

City of Reno jurisdiction. 

 

Thank you! 

___________________

_____________ 

From: Vonage Business 

<donotreply@vonage.co

m> 

Sent: Friday, January 9, 

2026 9:23:45 AM 

To: Code-Enforcement 

<Code-

Enforcement@washoec

ounty.gov> 

Subject: New Voicemail 

from RHONDA 

MUELLER 

16288884168 

 

Hi Code Enforcement 

(Ext. 6106), You have a 

new voicemail RHONDA 

MUELLER 

(16288884168) 

Received at Code 

Enforcement on Friday, 

Jan 09 2026 09:23 AM 

(161 seconds) Your 

voicemail is attached. 

To review the voicemail, 

launch your mobile or 

desktop 

 

 

[https://url.usb.m.mimec

astprotect.com/s/_lClC4

WnzgFlmyR4SOfnH4LP

vF?domain=branding-

SER0114716 Fw: New Voicemail from 

RHONDA MUELLER 

16288884168SER01147

16

3277 Reno Vista Dr, 

Reno, NV 89512

Closed Code Enforcement 2026-01-09 09:40:14
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assets.aptr0.upan.prd.u

se1.vonagenetworks.net

] 

 

Hi Code Enforcement 

(Ext. 6106), 

 

You have a new 

voicemail 

[https://url.usb.m.mimec

astprotect.com/s/y12EC

5AoRjC6xowkiOhVHkZ

Oal?domain=vonage-

logo.s3.amazonaws.co

m] RHONDA MUELLER 

(16288884168) 

Received at Code 

Enforcement on Friday, 

Jan 09 2026 09:23 AM 

(161 seconds) 

 

Your voicemail is 

attached. To review the 

voicemail, launch your 

mobile or desktop app. 

 

If you have any 

questions, please visit 

our support 

site<https://url.usb.m.mi

mecastprotect.com/s/YV

1-

C6YpBkfy1EZLtmilH5Yk

fl?domain=urldefense.co

m>. 

 

Regards, 

The Vonage Business 
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Communications Team

SER0114717 Fw: New Voicemail from 

SWEET,BRADLEY 

17752291265SER01147

17

No heat - entire complex 

 

 

City of Reno jurisdiction. 

 

Thank you! 

___________________

_____________ 

From: Vonage Business 

<donotreply@vonage.co

m> 

Sent: Friday, January 9, 

2026 9:20:41 AM 

To: Code-Enforcement 

<Code-

Enforcement@washoec

ounty.gov> 

Subject: New Voicemail 

from SWEET,BRADLEY 

17752291265 

 

Hi Code Enforcement 

(Ext. 6106), You have a 

new voicemail 

SWEET,BRADLEY 

(17752291265) 

Received at Code 

Enforcement on Friday, 

Jan 09 2026 09:20 AM 

(167 seconds) Your 

voicemail is attached. 

To review the voicemail, 

launch your mobile or 

desktop 

 

805 Kuenzli St, Reno, 

NV 89502

Open Code Enforcement 2026-01-09 09:42:44
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SER0114718 Service Request - 

Homeless Concerns on 

Private 

PropertySER0114718

Encampment located on 

the east side of Portrait 

Studio, APN 164-010-

10. Camp is established 

in a closed off area and 

is utilizing the power 

box. Attached is a 

screenshot of the area.

80 E Patriot Blvd, Reno, 

NV 89511

Open Code Enforcement 2026-01-09 09:45:00

SER0114724 At Meadowood Mall and 

Neil - Multiple Shopping 

cartsSER0114724

Per City Manager - there 

are 5 shopping carts at 

the corner of 

Meadowood Mall and 

Neil. 

5234 Meadowood Mall 

Cir, Reno, NV 89502

Closed Code Enforcement 2026-01-09 10:24:33

SER0114745 2777 Northtowne Ln- Ice 

build up SER0114745

The reporting party 

advises that this 

complex has not done 

anything for snow and 

ice control, resulting in 

ice build up on 

sidewalks and the road 

within the complex, 

creating unsafe 

conditions. Property 

managment refuses to 

salt/sand. Ice is about 

an inch thick. 

2777 Northtowne Ln, 

Reno, NV 89512

Closed Code Enforcement 2026-01-09 11:52:04

SER0114750 1855 Selmi Dr- dog 

feces and 

trashSER0114750

General Grounds: There 

is a large amount of dog 

feces on the sidewalks, 

and management is not 

enforcing cleanup. 

There are over 20 bags 

of trash in the dumpster 

area. There hasn't been 

any waste management 

service to the property 

1855 Selmi Dr, Reno, 

NV 89512

Open Code Enforcement 2026-01-09 12:41:06
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SER0114763 Nuisance-1250 Trainer 

WaySER0114763

Per the reporting party, 

the believe there are 

individuals living inside 

of a garage unit and a 

shed on this property. 

1250 Trainer Way, 

Reno, NV 89512

Open Code Enforcement 2026-01-09 13:41:55

SER0114777 Service Request - 

PotholeSER0114777

There is a huge pothole 

facing north McCarran 

between the Jack in the 

box and the Chase bank 

on the right side of the 

road at Canyon Center.

10450 N McCarran Blvd, 

Reno, NV 89503

Closed Code Enforcement 2026-01-09 16:29:52

SER0114792 Service Request - 

Homeless 

ConcernsSER0114792

Homeless concerns. 

Homeless people that 

are littering and causing 

safety concerns. Red 

car parked there during 

daylight hours and 

tent/housing setup.

8497 Offenhauser Dr, 

Reno, NV 89511

Open Code Enforcement 2026-01-10 12:18:23

SER0114793 Service Request - 

Homeless 

ConcernsSER0114793

Multiple homeless 

people. Drug use 

suspected. Causing 

safety hazard and 

concern.

8497 Offenhauser Dr, 

Reno, NV 89511

Open Code Enforcement 2026-01-10 12:28:15

SER0114810 Service Request - Yard 

issues on private 

propertySER0114810

The sidewalk is getting 

blocked by the thorny 

plant and the trailer, 

always parked at that 

spot. Many people walk 

along Ambassador, and 

enough of us are 

annoyed.

1161 Ambassador Dr, 

Reno, NV 89523

Open Code Enforcement 2026-01-10 17:24:10

SER0114828 Service Request - 

Homeless Concerns on 

Private 

PropertySER0114828

homeless encampment 

forming

Closed Code Enforcement 2026-01-11 09:58:34
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SER0114842 Service Request - 

Nuisance, Not 

Otherwise 

ListedSER0114842

Trash cans always left 

on street

1450 Earl Dr, Reno, NV 

89503

Open Code Enforcement 2026-01-11 20:32:05

SER0114892 Junk Vehicle - 601 Mill 

StSER0114892

Vehicle is a refuge for 

transients who use 

drugs and rummage thru 

the trash bins of the 

Compounding 

Pharmacy. Truck has a 

temporary movement 

permit dating back to 

2021 and is a trash 

collector in the back of 

the pharmacy/alley. It 

has been on the 

property for about two 

years. 

Closed Code Enforcement 2026-01-12 11:26:42

SER0114894 Junk Vehicle/Occupied - 

605 Mill St SER0114894

The vehicle is used as a 

refuge for the homeless 

and storage for 

exchange of drugs and 

other items. homeless 

come and go. These 

vehicles have been 

parked there for over 

two years. 

Closed Code Enforcement 2026-01-12 11:29:58
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Good day, 

 

Please see request 

received by 

Washoe311. The area 

of concern is within the 

City of Reno jurisdiction. 

Wanted to forward this 

on behalf of the citizen 

because they did not 

provide any contact 

information. 

 

Let us know if we can be 

of any further 

assistance. 

 

From: Washoe311 

<washoe311@washoec

ounty.gov> 

Sent: Sunday, January 

11, 2026 12:47 AM 

To: Washoe311 

<Washoe311@washoec

ounty.gov> 

Subject: A new Service 

Request has been 

created [Request ID 

#196161] (Code 

Violation/Enforcement 

General) - Washoe 

County, NV 

 

Washoe County, NV A 

new service request has 

been filed. Service 

Request Details ID 

196161 Date/Time 

SER0114901 FW: A new Service 

Request has been 

created [Request ID 

#196161] (Code 

Violation/Enforcement 

General) - Washoe 

County, 

NVSER0114901

970 Berrum Ln, Reno, 

NV 89509

Open Code Enforcement 2026-01-12 12:22:24
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1/11/2026 12:47 AM 

Type Code 

Violation/Enforcement 

General Address 980 

BERRUM LN, Reno 

Origin Website 

Comments Apartment 

complex at 970-984 

Berrum 

 

Washoe County, NV 

A new service request 

has been filed. 

Service Request Details 

ID 

196161 

Date/Time 

1/11/2026 12:47 AM 

Type 

Code 

Violation/Enforcement 

General 

Address 

980 BERRUM LN, Reno 

Origin 

Website 

Comments 

Apartment complex at 

970-984 Berrum Lane 

has multiple inoperable 

vehicles in various 

states of decay. It's 

been a reoccurring issue 

of vehicle hoarding from 

one of the tenants and 

the vehicles have 

started piling up again. 

Lack of sufficient 
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parking due to these 

vehicles has created 

potential safety issues 

for first responders and 

for parents dropping 

their kids off at the 

nearby elementary 

school. All vehicles are 

visible from the road. 

 

Current vehicles: 

 

White Audi, in side yard 

for over a year. 

 

White van no plates 

front driveway for over 3 

months. 

 

Green Lexus in back 

parking space for over 3 

months. 

 

White SUV in back 

parking space for over 6 

months. No back 

windows, covered in 

shredded plastic wrap. 

Submitter 

Anonymous, 

Anonymous 

Na 

Reno, NV 89436 

123-456-7890 

anonymous@gmail.com

<mailto:anonymous@g

mail.com> 

View in 
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QAlert<https://url.usb.m.

mimecastprotect.com/s/

MFOuCQAr6VCo9k9jS

QFVHGFQHz?domain=

urldefense.com> 

 

Washoe County, NV 

 

2026-01-11 08:46:31Z
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Hi Reno Direct, 

 

I’m writing to complain 

about more disruption 

from the thumping base 

beat of electronic dance 

music.  This is a 

regularly happening 

disruption of my peace 

and enjoyment of my 

home. 

 

Please see my 

complaint filed with 

Reno Direct given Case 

number SER0114467. 

 

The most recent 

disruption occurred early 

Saturday morning 

January 10, 2026.  At 

about 1:30 am until 

about 2:15 am. Probably 

was at other times that 

morning.  Then the 

same disruptions 

occurred early Sunday 

morning January 11, 

2025.  From about 3:30 

am until about 4:15 am. 

Probably occurred at 

other times too. 

 

Everything I stated in my 

prior complaint applies 

to this one. 

 

Sincerely, 

SER0114955 more disruption from 

thumping base 

beatSER0114955

231 West 2nd Street, 

Reno, NV 89501

Open Code Enforcement 2026-01-12 15:16:34
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Eric Lerude

SER0114957 3615 Cashill Blvd- fence 

is not up to 

CodeSER0114957

3615 Cashill Blvd- 

Fence is not up to code. 

It's falling apart and is 

now causing an issue 

with draingage 

throughout the 

neighborhood. 

3615 Cashill Blvd, Reno, 

NV 89509

Closed Code Enforcement 2026-01-12 15:24:40

SER0114976 Service Request - 

Homeless Concerns on 

Private 

PropertySER0114976

Hole cut in fence leading 

to ditch

500 Stoker Ave, Reno, 

NV 89503

Closed Code Enforcement 2026-01-12 18:13:03

SER0114978 Service Request - 

Debris on Private 

PropertySER0114978

Shopping cart with trash 

in it. I placed a big black 

plastic bag next to fire 

hydrant and collected 

trash from sidewalk a 

week or so ago. It 

immediately 

disappeared

Closed Code Enforcement 2026-01-12 18:15:39

SER0114983 Service Request - 

Shopping Cart 

AbatementSER0114983

Please pick up the carts 

that we have collected 

at the Ambassador 

base.

4 Th 40 St, Reno, NV 

89501

Closed Code Enforcement 2026-01-12 20:38:08
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SER0115003 Service Request - 

Debris on Private 

PropertySER0115003

The Management of this 

cemetery keeps trash, 

coffins and all kind of 

trash in the back of their 

property. When you 

walk up Comstock Dr 

you see this mess every 

time and it looks 

disgraceful for such a 

place. As you can see 

on the pictures, there is 

or was an abandoned 

vehicle too besides a 

bunch of other trash.

2511 Comstock Dr, 

Reno, NV 89512

Closed Code Enforcement 2026-01-13 09:05:09

SER0115013 Service Request - 

Shopping Cart 

AbatementSER0115013

24 shopping carts at 

base

4 Th 40 St, Reno, NV 

89501

Closed Code Enforcement 2026-01-13 10:34:40

SER0115019 Nuisance on Private 

Property - 1401 Mount 

Rose StSER0115019

Per Vm: "Yes, I'd like to 

report 1401 Mount Rose 

Street cross street is 

Marsh. They've been 

like keeping trash and 

garbage all over the 

front of their yard for 

months now probably 

years and junk cars and 

everything. If someone 

could come by, and see 

if there's some kind of 

code violation. We'd 

appreciate it. Thank 

you."

1401 Mount Rose St, 

Reno, NV 89509

Closed Code Enforcement 2026-01-13 11:34:10
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SER0115032 9400 W 4th 

StSER0115032

Per the reporting party, 

this property has been 

running a generator for 

five straight days. 

Additionally, it appears 

they have a water pump 

running form their 

property and in to the 

river. 

9400 W 4th St, Reno, 

NV 89523

Open Code Enforcement 2026-01-13 12:37:36

SER0115035 4195 W 7th- Shopping 

cartSER0115035

15 Walmart carts are in 

need of pick up. 

4195 W 7th St, Reno, 

NV 89503

Closed Code Enforcement 2026-01-13 12:53:12

SER0115040 3615 Cashill - Issue with 

fencingSER0115040

Their rock wall with 

wood fencing on top is 

failing and falling over 

onto the ditch and 

property behind at San 

Mateo. 

3615 Cashill Blvd, Reno, 

NV 89509

Closed Code Enforcement 2026-01-13 13:24:24

SER0115042 2965 Everett - debris in 

yard SER0115042

large amount of debris, 

boxes and other items 

being stored in the front 

yard, visible from the 

public right of way

2965 Everett Dr, Reno, 

NV 89503

Open Code Enforcement 2026-01-13 13:30:45

SER0115047 640 Nancy Cir- junk 

boat/ dilapidated 

carSER0115047

Gray sedan with flat 

tires and shattered 

windows has been on 

the driveway for over a 

year, along with an 

unregistered boat 

640 Nancy Cir, Reno, 

NV 89503

Open Code Enforcement 2026-01-13 13:34:04

SER0115060 Junk Vehicle-Gray/1540 

Laiolo Drive 

SER0115060

Per the reporting party, 

this vehicle is parked on 

the lawn and has been 

on site for one month. 

1540 Laiolo Dr, Reno, 

NV 89502

Open Code Enforcement 2026-01-13 14:31:36
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SER0115072 Service Request - 

Homeless 

ConcernsSER0115072

There is a small 

encampment located on 

Parcel # 080-191-29, to 

the west of the trailer 

park on W Surge St. 

The camp is not on the 

paved portion of Pan 

American Dr. It is 

approximately 650 feet 

south of the end of Pan 

American Dr.

9010 Pan American Dr, 

Reno, NV 89506

Open Code Enforcement 2026-01-13 16:05:04

SER0115077 9020 Red Baron- 

ViolationsSER0115077

Hi 

 

Are the attached 

violations still active? 

Does an inspection 

need to be performed? 

 

First Centennial License 

#9931 

Cheryl Dougherty 

License# 684821

Closed Code Enforcement 2026-01-13 16:46:54

SER0115087 Service Request - 

Rental Property 

IssuesSER0115087

Exterior lighting 

complex-wide has been 

nonfunctional for 

approximately six 

months to one year. 

LED fixtures across 

multiple building 

exteriors, stairwells, and 

doorways are 

continuously blinking, 

creating unsafe and 

inadequate illumination 

of walkways and 

entrances.

14001 Summit Sierra 

Boulevard, Reno, NV 

89511

Open Code Enforcement 2026-01-13 21:44:13
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SER0115139 Not ADA Compliant - 

Immediate Help/195 

Gentry Way, Unit 

208SER0115139

The reporting party is 

quadriplegic and the 

elevator has been 

broken for over a week, 

constantly broken, gates 

are also broken. It is not 

keeping up with ADA 

compliance. He has 

been stuck on the 

second floor for over 

one week. 

 

Name: Iqye 

Phone number : 775-

530-7201 

195 Gentry Way, Unit 

208

Open Code Enforcement 2026-01-14 10:24:12

SER0115141 Heat Issue in Unit 

448SER0115141

Heater and thermostat 

needs resetting? Not 

working right. Unit is too 

cold

11565 Old Virginia Rd, 

Reno, NV 89521

Open Code Enforcement 2026-01-14 10:26:34

SER0115152 Service Request - Yard 

issues on private 

propertySER0115152

Overgrown vegetation is 

covering fire hydrogen. 

On the corner of 

hillsboro and manhattan.

1401 Manhattan St, 

Reno, NV 89512

Open Code Enforcement 2026-01-14 11:47:57

SER0115155 777 MotelSER0115155 Per public comment at 

City Council: No heat, 

using space heater. 

Owner rigged the 

heating unit. Also 

dealing with roaches, 

room not properly 

cleaned. Broken light 

bulbs under the bed. No 

carbon monoxide in unit. 

777 E 4th St, Reno, NV 

89512

Open Code Enforcement 2026-01-14 11:56:06



Code Enforcement Service Requests Created Last 7 Days Page 18

Run By : Chad Waters 2026-01-16 00:01:01 Pacific Standard Time

Number Case Description Location State Assignment group ▲ Created Ward number

SER0115153 777 S Virginia - 

#16SER0115153

Craig Hoffman- 775-

345-5666 

 

*** The reporting party 

will only have access to 

the room until Monday 

and is requesting an in-

person inspection and 

walk through by Code 

while they still have 

legal access to the unit. 

 

The reporting party 

advises that there have 

been multiple issues 

with their unit. 

Cockroaches, mold in 

the bathroom, septic 

running down the walls, 

a lingering unpleasant 

smell. There have been 

issues with heat as well. 

Closed Code Enforcement 2026-01-14 11:56:14

SER0115194 Service Request - 

Shopping Cart 

AbatementSER0115194

19 shopping carts at 

base

4 Th 40 St, Reno, NV 

89501

Closed Code Enforcement 2026-01-14 14:45:21

SER0115193 ADA Shopping Cart - 

811 CRAIGMONT 

DRSER0115193

The reporting party is 

advising that there is a 

ADA shopping cart in 

front of 811 Craigmont 

Dr and it has been there 

for three days. It is 

empty. 

811 Craigmont Dr, 

Reno, NV 89511

Open Code Enforcement 2026-01-14 14:49:21
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SER0115204 Homeless Concerns - 

10539 Professional Cir 

SER0115204

There is one gentlemen 

right along the parking 

lot of 10539 

Professional Cir by the 

dumpsters between the 

lot and highway. He has 

now set five fires and 

one tent. The Reno Fire 

Department told the 

reporting party is call the 

Clean and Safe Team. 

10539 Professional Cir, 

Reno, NV 89521

Open Code Enforcement 2026-01-14 15:15:41

SER0115215 Behind 18 Stewart 

St.SER0115215

See 

Attached...Someone is 

living behind 18 Stewart 

St building... and 

between the buildings 

also (behind 500 S. 

VirginiaSt and 18 

Stewart St.....It looks 

terrible and stinks really 

really bad like there 

going to the bathroom 

there...The building (18 

Stewart St.  Looks like it 

caught on Fire awhile 

ago)..Any questions 

please feel free to 

contact me..Loren 

Zaleschuk 775-233-

6293 Sent via the 

Samsung Galaxy S22 

Ultra 5G, an AT&T 5G 

smartphone

18 Stewart St, Reno, NV 

89501

Open Code Enforcement 2026-01-14 16:00:54

SER0115220 Service Request - 

Homeless Concerns on 

Private 

PropertySER0115220

Encampment located on 

APN 020-182-13.

85 Gentry Way, Reno, 

NV 89502

Closed Code Enforcement 2026-01-14 16:22:16
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SER0115238 Service Request - 

Homeless Concerns on 

Private 

PropertySER0115238

Saw 1 individual setting 

up a camp on the west 

side of Steamboat 

Creek

Open Code Enforcement 2026-01-15 07:35:08

SER0115243 Nuisance-1130 Ryland 

StSER0115243

Per VM: One boat 

parked in the front yard.

1130 Ryland St, Reno, 

NV 89502

Open Code Enforcement 2026-01-15 08:09:18

SER0115255 Nuisance on Private 

Property - 082-591-

10SER0115255

The reporting party is 

advising that someone 

has dumped appliances 

on the parcel at 082-

591-10. It has now been 

there for four days. 

Open Code Enforcement 2026-01-15 09:05:16

SER0115345 Service Request - 

Homeless Concerns on 

Private 

PropertySER0115345

Several homeless 

individuals settled in one 

area with more traveling 

down the road to join the 

others.

1775 Dickerson Rd, 

Reno, NV 89503

Open Code Enforcement 2026-01-15 12:32:29
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SER0115383 Code Enforcement 

AssistanceSER0115383

Greetings 

 

I am reporting ongoing, 

documented noise 

disturbances from a 

neighboring tenant that 

materially interfere with 

my right to quiet 

enjoyment of my rental 

unit, as protected under 

NRS 118A.290 Despite 

repeated notice, the 

disturbances continue 

and property 

management has failed 

to take timely or 

effective enforcement 

action. I am requesting 

review and assistance to 

ensure compliance with 

Nevada landlord-tenant 

law. 

Washoe Code 

Enforcement told me to 

contact city of Reno for 

further assistance. 

Best Regards 

Tarsus M. 

Cell: (312)719-3241 

Email: tarsusmasters@y

ahoo.com

New Code Enforcement 2026-01-15 15:53:44
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Unit #183- does not 

have secured or working 

locks on doors 

 

Hello, 

 

The following complaint 

is for 4800 Kietzke 

within the City of Reno's 

jurisdiction. 

 

Thank you! 

 

 

[cid:921112f8-11a9-

46be-990f-

ebb2d32178f9] 

 

Erin Howard 

 

Code Enforcement 

Officer II | Community 

Services Department 

 

ehoward@washoecount

y.gov<mailto:ehoward@

washoecounty.gov> | 

Direct Line: 

775.328.3629 

 

Code Enforcement: 

775.328.6106 | Code-

Enforcement@washoec

ounty.gov<mailto:Code-

Enforcement@washoec

ounty.gov> 

 

311 FAQ | Code 

SER0115390 Fw: New Voicemail from 

Private 

17758998880SER01153

90

4800 Kietzke Ln, Reno, 

NV 89502

New Code Enforcement 2026-01-15 16:11:34
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Enforcement - 

YouTube<https://url.usb.

m.mimecastprotect.com/

s/k925CA8EMyHEGnr4

CGfWHGMjGF?domain

=youtube.com> 

 

[cid:aa3b97ed-f82d-

4d44-9ec3-

a6271d7f63c5]<https://u

rl.usb.m.mimecastprotec

t.com/s/KEm_CB1GPzH

8zMPji6hZH2HD3i?dom

ain=washoecounty.gov> 

[cid:46aa43fd-90a2-

478f-8c58-f3f3299fabb0] 

<https://url.usb.m.mimec

astprotect.com/s/xgiFCD

wKQBh3DnjqCAiAHjCw

-w?domain=twitter.com> 

[cid:7c59cb70-2290-

4e54-b054-

17a672e42c8a] 

<https://url.usb.m.mimec

astprotect.com/s/zKeQC

EKL0Dupkg1LTPsLH7o

_p-

?domain=facebook.com

>  [cid:8fd4236c-7180-

4625-97ce-

e97786fc4430] 

<https://url.usb.m.mimec

astprotect.com/s/UAqoC

GwNMGhA20WkfktgHB

BACF?domain=washoe

county.gov> 

 

Have some kudos to 
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share about a 

Community Services 

Department employee 

or experience? 

 

Submit a 

Nomination<https://url.u

sb.m.mimecastprotect.c

om/s/nL6vCJEkNLTKg1

pZiOu1Hyxrcv?domain=

forms.office.com> 

 

Make a Code 

Enforcement Payment: 

Online 

Instructions<https://url.u

sb.m.mimecastprotect.c

om/s/8r9VCKAlLMC4ZB

8OhoCZH5r87L?domain

=washoecounty.gov> 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

___________________

_____________ 

From: Vonage Business 

<donotreply@vonage.co

m> 

Sent: Thursday, January 

15, 2026 4:04 PM 

To: Code-Enforcement 

<Code-
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Enforcement@washoec

ounty.gov> 

Subject: New Voicemail 

from Private 

17758998880 

 

Hi Code Enforcement 

(Ext. 6106), You have a 

new voicemail Private 

(17758998880) 

Received at Code 

Enforcement on 

Thursday, Jan 15 2026 

04:04 PM (39 seconds) 

Your voicemail is 

attached. To review the 

voicemail, launch your 

mobile or desktop app. 

 

 

[https://url.usb.m.mimec

astprotect.com/s/U1f1C

LAmvNCQlmNKCKFYH

y5vHf?domain=branding

-

assets.aptr0.upan.prd.u

se1.vonagenetworks.net

] 

 

Hi Code Enforcement 

(Ext. 6106), 

 

You have a new 

voicemail 

[https://url.usb.m.mimec

astprotect.com/s/IGFHC

M7nJ0hzvRxXFOH4H8jt

-9?domain=vonage-
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Number Case Description Location State Assignment group ▲ Created Ward number

logo.s3.amazonaws.co

m] 

Private (17758998880) 

Received at Code 

Enforcement on 

Thursday, Jan 15 2026 

04:04 PM (39 seconds) 

 

Your voicemail is 

attached. To review the 

voicemail, launch your 

mobile or desktop app. 

 

If you have any 

questions, please visit 

our support 

site<https://url.usb.m.mi

mecastprotect.com/s/o3-

iCN7oYPhjwEV7c8IKHy

1Mpp?domain=urldefen

se.com>. 

 

Regards, 

The Vonage Business 

Communications Team
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